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BELMONT ACADEMY
    TERM DATES 2024 - 2025
	Autumn Term 2024:


	Training Day – Monday 2nd September 2024  (school closed to pupils)

	
	Monday 2nd September to Friday 18th October 2024

	
	Half term: Monday 21st October to Friday 1st November 2024 (2 weeks)

	
	Monday 4th November to Friday 20th December 2024

	Spring Term 2025:


	Training Day – Monday 6th January 2025 (school closed to pupils)


	
	Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 2025

	
	Half term: Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025 (1 week)

	
	Monday 24th February to Friday 4th April 2025

	Summer Term 2025:
	Half term: Monday 7th April to Monday 21st April 2025 (2 weeks)

	
	Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 23rd May 2025

	
	Good Friday bank holiday Friday 18th April 2025 (school closed)
Easter Monday bank holiday Monday 21st April 2025 (school closed)
May Day bank holiday – Monday 5th May 2025 (school closed)

	
	Half term: Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May 2025 (1 week)

	
	Monday 2nd June to Wednesday 23rd July 2025

	

	Please note that the school will close to pupils at 1:30 p.m. on the last day of each term (not half term).



	Parents are asked to arrange family holidays during school holidays.  Please note Governors will not authorise requests for holiday leave during school time.  Fines will be issued for term time holidays where threshold is met.


